

South Cotabato II Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Jose Catolico Ave., Lagao, General Santos City Tel. No. 552-4313; 552-4276; 301-4567; 301-4568; **Fax No**. 552-4856

SERVICE is our Mission.

INVITATION TO RE - BID

SOUTH COTABATO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INCORPORATED (SOCOTECO II) invites interested bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid for the **FOLLOWING PROJECTS** and visit our electronic bidding portal http://soc2-ebid.com (select Login then select Register new membership):

Name of the Project:	ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) 2020
Total Amount of ABC (Php)	54,514,538.92
Total Amount of Bid Documents (Php)	41,000.00
Source of Fund	APP 2020

	LOT I: INSULATORS, PORCELAIN				
	ITEMS	U/P	QTY	U/M	ABC
1	INSULATOR PIN TYPE 55-5, PORCELAIN	195.00	4,241	pcs	826,995.00
2	INSULATOR SPOOL 1-3/8, ANSI 53-1	24.00	884	pcs	21,216.00
3	Insulator, Spool 1 3/4 ANSI 53-2	27.00	2,481	pcs	66,987.00
4	Insulator, Spool, 3", ANSI, Class 53 - 4	48.00	227	pcs	10,896.00
5	Insulator, Suspension, 6", Porcelain, Clevis Type	350.00	1582	pcs	553,700.00
	GRAND TOTAL				1,479,794.00
	Bid Documents Fee (Php)			5,000.00	

	LOT II: INSULATORS, COMPOSITE				
	ITEMS	U/P	QTY	U/M	ABC
1	INSULATOR PIN TYPE 55-5, HDPE	520.00	4,240	pcs	2,204,800.00
2	INSULATOR, DEAD-END, CLEVIS TYPE, POLYMER,15KV	700.00	500	pcs	350,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL				2,554,800.00
	Bid Documents Fee (Php)				5,000.00

	LOT III: METERING DEVICES				
	ITEMS	U/P	QTY	U/M	ABC
1	Meter, KWH, 1 Phase, Class 20, 240V, 2W, Form 3S, Electronic, Demand, KVARH w/ TOU and Load Profiling	10,000.00	500	20	5,000,000.00
1	Meter, KWH, 1 Phase, Class 200, 2W, 240V, 60Hz, 30A,	10,000.00	300	рс	3,000,000.00
	Form 1S, Electronic, Demand, KVARH w/ TOU and Load				
2	Profiling	7,500.00	30	рс	225,000.00
	Meter, KWH, 1 Phase, Class 200, 2W, 240V, 60Hz, TA				
	30, Form 1S,Instantaneous Demand, Digital, 5-Digit LCD				
3	Display, Socket Type	1,500.00	29,000	рс	43,500,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL				48,725,000.00
	Bid Documents Fee (Php)				25,000.00

	LOT IV: METERING ASSEMBLY					
	ITEMS	U/P	QTY	U/M	ABC	
1	LT CONNECTOR 1"	70.27	892	piece	62,680.84	
2	FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	133.04	1,587	meter	211,134.48	
3	PLASTIC SECURITY WIRE SEAL	10.71	28,000	piece	299,880.00	
4	SEAL PLASTIC PADLOCK METER	250.00	500	piece	125,000.00	
	GRAND TOTAL				698,695.32	
	Bid Documents Fee (Php)	1,000.00				

	LOT V: MISCELLANEOUS, METERING ASSEMBLY				
	ITEMS	U/P	QTY	U/M	ABC
1	METER BOX FIBERGLASS -3P SOCKET - FOR 13JAWS	3,482.14	100	piece	348,214.00
2	TRANSFORMER CURRENT BOX, FIBERGLASS, 1P	2,232.14	150	piece	334,821.00
3	TRANSFORMER CURRENT BOX, FIBERGLASS, 3PHASE	3,392.86	110	piece	373,214.60
	GRAND TOTAL				1,056,249.60
	Bid Documents Fee (Php)				5,000.00

The Scope of technical requirements details are outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all interested bidders upon payment of non-refundable fee as stated above.

SOCOTECO II will hold a Pre- Bid Conference for the project via video conference, which shall be open only to all interested parties **who have purchased the Bidding Documents.** The link for the video conference will also be provided upon receipt of your payment of the Bidding Documents.

ACTIVITIES	SCHEDULE
ISSUANCE OF BID DOCUMENTS	January 8-14, 2021
PRE- BID CONFERENCE (at least two (2) representatives are required to attend)via Video Conference	January 22, 2021 - 9AM
SUBMISSION OF ELIGIBILITY (via http://soc2-ebid.com)	February 3, 2021 - 9AM
OPENING & VALIDATION OF BIDS (at least two (2) representatives are required to attend)via Video Conference	February 8, 2021 - 9AM

SOCOTECO II reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive deficiencies embodied therein without assuming any obligation whatsoever for any expenses or losses that may be incurred by the bidder in the preparation of the bid.

SOUTH COTABATO II ELECTRIC COOP. INC

Jose Catolico, Avenue, Lagao, Gen. Santos City Phone (083)-553-5848, 552-4313, 552-4276

Fax: (083)-552-4856

Email: socoteco2bac@gmail.com

ENGR. LOWELL R. VALIENTE
BAC - Chairperson